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Pendrith Sings in the Rain to Win Porter Cup

by Mark Gaughan

Taylor Pendrith used his power game
to dominate the field and win the 2013
Porter Cup.

The 22-year-old Canadian took control
of the tournament with a third-round
7-under 63 and marched to a five-shot
victory at Niagara Falls Country Club.
Pendrith shot 3-under 67 on the final
round to finish 16-under 264, the
third-best score in tournament history.

“Just to look at the names who’ve won

this tournament, it’s pretty awesome,”
Taylor Pendrith wins 55th Men's Porter Cup Pendrith said. “It feels very special.”

The five-shot margin was the most in six years, since future PGA Tour star Brian Harman blew away the
field in 2007. Pendrith impressed Porter Cup fans with his big drives. On the par-4 sixth hole, he bombed
a 357-yard drive en route to an easy birdie.

The Kent State University senior would go onto big success on the Korn Ferry Tour in 2021, which earned
him a PGA Tour membership. He ranked among the top 10 on the PGA Tour in driving distance during in
the 2022 season.

“He’s making it look easy right now,” said 2012 winner Richy Werenski, as he watched Pendrith close
out the triumph. “I didn’t make a single birdie today, so | thought the course was tough. He’s playing it
pretty darn good.”

Werenski would go onto win the PGA Tour Barracuda Championship in 2020.

Texas A&M'’s Tyler Dulap placed second at 11-under. Future PGA Tour pros Denny McCarthy, Max Homa
and Beau Hossler were among the top 12.

2013 PORTER CUP RESULTS

Player Hometown 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total to par
Taylor Pendrith Richmond Hill, ONT 68 66 63 67 264 -16
Tyler Dunlap Trophy Club, TX 65 65 70 69 269 -11

t3 Justin Shin Hamilton, ONT 64 67 67 72 270 -10



Player
t3 Brady Watt
5 Toni Hakula
t6 Kramer Hickok
t6 Denny McCarthy
t8 Tim Crouch
t8 Gavin Hall
t8 Max Homa
t8 Alejandro Tosti
t12 Chris Hemmerich
t12 Beau Hossler
t12 Rick Lamb
t12 Peter Williamson
t12 Cameron Wilson
t17 Shotaro Ban
t17 Nick Gilliam
t17 Patrick Rodgers
t20 Bo Andrews
120 Scott Harvey
t20 Michael Johnson

t23 Bryson Dechambeau

t23 Brandon Hagy
t23 Matt NeSmith
t26 Max Buckley
t26 Michael Miller
t26 Julian Suri

t29 Blake Biddle
t29 Chase Koepka
t29 Ryan McCormick
t29 Callan O’Reilly
t29 Richy Werenski
t29 Andrew Yun
t35 Charlie Bull

Hometown
Yanchep WA, AUS
Espoo, FIN

Plano, TX
Rockville, MD
Mount Vernon, OH
Pittsford, NY
Valencia, CA
Rosario, ARG
Kitchener, ONT
Mission Viejo, CA
South Bend, IN
Jupiter, FI
Rowayton, CT

San Jose, CA
Gainesville, FL
Avon, IN

Raleigh, NC

High Point, NC
Birmingham, AL
Clovis, CA
Westlake Village, CA
North Augusta, SC
Rye, NY

Brewster, NY

St. Augustine, FL
St. Charles, IL
West Palm Beach, FL
Middletown, NJ
Coal Point NSW, AUS
South Hadley, MA
Chandler, AZ
Wentworth, ENG

1st
70
74
69
69
68
68
70
69
75
65
70
67
71
71
73
73
72
72
71
67
72
75
67
70
71
75
72
70
68
70
72
68

2nd 3rd

65
68
68
72
68
70
67
68
68
68
68
69
67
71
67
70
70
69
66
69
69
73
71
70
67
66
70
70
71
72
69
69

66
66
68
65
71
67
69
69
66
71
69
70
66
67
70
66
70
68
71
70
69
63
72
74
70
72
69
71
71
68
70
73

4th
69
64
68
67
67
69
68
68
66
71
68
69
71
69
68
69
67
70
71
74
70
69
71
67
73
69
71
71
72
72
71
74

Total to par
270 -10
272 -8
273 -7
273 -7
274 -6
274 -6
274 -6
274 -6
275 -5
275 -5
275 -5
275 -5
275 -5
278 -2
278 -2
278 -2
279 -1
279 -1
279 -1
280 E
280

280

281 +1
281 +1
281 +1
282 +2
282 +2
282 +2
282 +2
282 +2
282 +2
284 +4



