55th Porter Cup July 24 - 27, 2013

Pendrith Sings in the Rain to Win Porter Cup



Taylor Pendrith wins 55th Men's Porter Cup

by Mark Gaughan

Taylor Pendrith used his power game to dominate the field and win the 2013 Porter Cup.

The 22-year-old Canadian took control of the tournament with a third-round 7-under 63 and marched to a five-shot victory at Niagara Falls Country Club. Pendrith shot 3-under 67 on the final round to finish 16-under 264, the third-best score in tournament history.

"Just to look at the names who've won this tournament, it's pretty awesome," Pendrith said. "It feels very special."

The five-shot margin was the most in six years, since future PGA Tour star Brian Harman blew away the field in 2007. Pendrith impressed Porter Cup fans with his big drives. On the par-4 sixth hole, he bombed a 357-yard drive en route to an easy birdie.

The Kent State University senior would go onto big success on the Korn Ferry Tour in 2021, which earned him a PGA Tour membership. He ranked among the top 10 on the PGA Tour in driving distance during in the 2022 season.

"He's making it look easy right now," said 2012 winner Richy Werenski, as he watched Pendrith close out the triumph. "I didn't make a single birdie today, so I thought the course was tough. He's playing it pretty darn good."

Werenski would go onto win the PGA Tour Barracuda Championship in 2020.

Texas A&M's Tyler Dulap placed second at 11-under. Future PGA Tour pros Denny McCarthy, Max Homa and Beau Hossler were among the top 12.

2013 PORTER CUP RESULTS

	Player	Hometown	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Tota	l to par
1	Taylor Pendrith	Richmond Hill, ONT	68	66	63	67	264	-16
2	Tyler Dunlap	Trophy Club, TX	65	65	70	69	269	-11
t3	Justin Shin	Hamilton, ONT	64	67	67	72	270	-10

Player	Hometown	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Tota	l to par
t3 Brady Watt	Yanchep WA, AUS	70	65	66	69	270	-10
5 Toni Hakula	Espoo, FIN	74	68	66	64	272	-8
t6 Kramer Hickok	Plano, TX	69	68	68	68	273	-7
t6 Denny McCarthy	Rockville, MD	69	72	65	67	273	-7
t8 Tim Crouch	Mount Vernon, OH	68	68	71	67	274	-6
t8 Gavin Hall	Pittsford, NY	68	70	67	69	274	-6
t8 Max Homa	Valencia, CA	70	67	69	68	274	-6
t8 Alejandro Tosti	Rosario, ARG	69	68	69	68	274	-6
t12 Chris Hemmerich	Kitchener, ONT	75	68	66	66	275	-5
t12 Beau Hossler	Mission Viejo, CA	65	68	71	71	275	-5
t12 Rick Lamb	South Bend, IN	70	68	69	68	275	-5
t12 Peter Williamson	Jupiter, Fl	67	69	70	69	275	-5
t12 Cameron Wilson	Rowayton, CT	71	67	66	71	275	-5
t17 Shotaro Ban	San Jose, CA	71	71	67	69	278	-2
t17 Nick Gilliam	Gainesville, FL	73	67	70	68	278	-2
t17 Patrick Rodgers	Avon, IN	73	70	66	69	278	-2
t20 Bo Andrews	Raleigh, NC	72	70	70	67	279	-1
t20 Scott Harvey	High Point, NC	72	69	68	70	279	-1
t20 Michael Johnson	Birmingham, AL	71	66	71	71	279	-1
t23 Bryson Dechambeau	Clovis, CA	67	69	70	74	280	E
t23 Brandon Hagy	Westlake Village, CA	72	69	69	70	280	E
t23 Matt NeSmith	North Augusta, SC	75	73	63	69	280	E
t26 Max Buckley	Rye, NY	67	71	72	71	281	+1
t26 Michael Miller	Brewster, NY	70	70	74	67	281	+1
t26 Julian Suri	St. Augustine, FL	71	67	70	73	281	+1
t29 Blake Biddle	St. Charles, IL	75	66	72	69	282	+2
t29 Chase Koepka	West Palm Beach, FL	72	70	69	71	282	+2
t29 Ryan McCormick	Middletown, NJ	70	70	71	71	282	+2
t29 Callan O'Reilly	Coal Point NSW, AUS	68	71	71	72	282	+2
t29 Richy Werenski	South Hadley, MA	70	72	68	72	282	+2
t29 Andrew Yun	Chandler, AZ	72	69	70	71	282	+2
t35 Charlie Bull	Wentworth, ENG	68	69	73	74	284	+4